

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24733/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in WP No.4150/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT GWALIOR)

MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA MANDAL, MP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAD GIRI SHIKSHA AVAM SAMAJIK SAN.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel for the
applicant in Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2011

(application for vacating the stay) and for respondent No.
S.L.P. (Civil) No(s).24733/2011

1, submits that an additional affidavit is necessary and the
same shall be filed by the respondent No. 1 within a week
from today. Time prayed for is granted.

The counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for
the respondent No. 2 are granted time to file written
response to the Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2011 and
the additional affidavit within two weeks therefrom.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master