

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24733/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in WP No.4150/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.JABALPUR BENCH AT GWALIOR)

MADHYAMIK SHIKSHA MANDAL, MP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAD GIRI SHIKSHA AVAM SAMAJIK SAN.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-
record for the respondent No. 1 seeking short adjournment.
List the matter after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master